

IN THE SUPREME COURT STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

Supreme Court No. 20150070

JOHN WILLARD GREYWIND, JR.,

Petitioner and Appellant,

v.

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA,

Respondent and Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM POST-CONVICTION
FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF NORTH DAKOTA
NORTHEAST JUDICIAL DISTRICT

BRIEF FOR PETITIONER AND APPELLANT

Travis W. Finck
Bismarck/Mandan Public Defender Office
410 E Thayer Avenue, Ste 201
Bismarck, North Dakota 58501
(701) 328-7190
Bar ID# 06183
ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER and APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTSi

TABLE OF AUTHORITIESii

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUEiii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE ¶1

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS ¶3

ARGUMENT ¶5

I. THE DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHEAST
JUDICIAL DISTRICT ERRED IN SUMMARILY DISMISSING
THE APPLICATION FOR POST-CONVICTION RELIEF ¶7

A. Applicants are not required to include all supporting
evidence in their original post-conviction
application ¶7

B. The purpose of the Uniform Post-Conviction Procedure
Act is to furnish a method to develop a complete record
to challenge a criminal conviction ¶8

C. The District Court improperly relied solely upon records of
previous proceedings and bare assertions necessary in
post-conviction application petition to deny relief ¶9

II. THE DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHEAST
JUDICIAL DISTRICT ERRED IN DENYING
MR. GREYWIND’S MOTION TO RECONSIDER..... ¶12

CONCLUSION ¶14

APPENDIX 00001

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

I. State Cases

<u>Chisholm v. State</u> , 2014 ND 125, 848 N.W.2d 703	¶10, 12
<u>Clark v. State</u> , 2008 ND 234, 758 N.W.2d 900	¶6
<u>DeCoteau v. State</u> , 1998 ND 199, 586 N.W.2d 156	¶5, 8
<u>Eagleman v. State</u> , 2004 ND 6, 673 N.W.2d 241	¶7
<u>Owens v. State</u> , 1998 ND 106, 578 N.W.2d 542	¶5
<u>Sambursky v. State</u> , 2006 ND 223, 723 N.W.2d 524	¶10, 11
<u>State v. Bender</u> , 1998 ND 72, 576 N.W.2d 210	¶7, 8
<u>State v. Foster</u> , 1997 ND 8, 560 N.W.2d 194	¶6
<u>State v. Robertson</u> , 502 N.W.2d 249 (N.D. 1993)	¶11
<u>State v. Wilson</u> , 466 N.W.2d 101 (N.D. 1991)	¶8, 11
<u>Ude v. State</u> , 2009 ND 71, 764 N.W.2d 419	¶9

II. Statutes

N.D.C.C. §29-32.1	¶8
N.D.C.C. §29-32.1-04	¶7, 14
N.D.C.C. §29-32.1-09	¶12
N.D.C.C. §29-32.1-10	¶10, 13, 14

III. North Dakota Rules

N.D.R.Civ.P. 52(a)	¶6
